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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/21/2019

O O A

Box Number= AZ15074

R0 OO OOt
Claim Begin-End: AMC452893-AMC452893

1 Initial Receipt
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Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

Page 1 of 2

4365818

Transaction #: 4483051
Date of Transaction: 02/04/2019

|

CUSTOMER:

GERRY DRESCHER
288 S MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-1375 US

nTERE[

S

LINE

4 lQTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AM(C452893/$20.00

-n/a -

20.00

2 |1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AM(C452893/$37.00

-n/a -

37.00

3 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AM(C452893/$310.00

-n/a -

[25
349700

|

; 35S for addl aure ¥

TOTAL: |

$367.00

|

PAYMENT INFORMATION

[NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

r

AMOUNT: [367.00

IPOSTMARKED: [N/A

TYPE: |CREDIT CARD

| RECEIVED: [02/04/2019

NAME: DRESCHER, GERRY
288 S MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-1375 US

CARD NO: [XXXXXXXXXXXX9778

| AUTH CODE: [062355

NAME ON

CARD: DAVID A DILLE

SIGNATURE: |

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

2/4/2019



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1
Login 1D2450
Entry Date03/05/2019
Total Amount$155.00
Original Order Items
ing| Order# AuthNos |TransDate Action Amount] CostCt
1 K483051|AMC452893 02/04/2019|NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE[$310.00LLAZ920
Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer
[.ingl Order# AuthNos [TransDate] Action Amount| CostCt
1 14483051 AMC452893 3/5/2019 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE-155.00[LLLAZ920!
2 K483051|AMC452893 3/5/2019 IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $155.00|LLAZ9201

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=TRNREV

3/5/2019
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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/21/2019

RO O
Box Number= AZ15074

Claim Begin-End: AMC452893-AMC452893
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 8§5004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JuL 0 8 2020

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC452893

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8315 7798 60

DECISION

GARY AND NICOLE DRESCHER : This Decision Affects the Claim(s)
288 S MESQUITE ST : Shown in the Block Below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658 :

AMC452893
SPOCK

Mining Claim(s) Declared Forfeited
Additional Info Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeited
for the reason indicated below.

A Notice requiring that additional information be submitted for the claim listed above was
mailed to the above address by certified mail. The additional information, specifically, a
notarized statement of agreement stating that you agree to abide by the stipulations as set forth in
Document 195, Order Providing for the Opening of Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry,
and Patent — dated November 21, 1958, opened the land, subject to stipulations, to Mineral
Location, Entry, and Patent, was required to be filed within 30 days of the date the Notice was
either received or returned to this office unclaimed or undeliverable. The 30 day timeframe
allowed has expired and no additional information was received within the allowed timeframe.



This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claims and/or sites. After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management {BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail
to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with

43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1)  The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2)  The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3)  The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4)  Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.



if additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myers at 602-417- 94]3 Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

S Qorn -2

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



~ UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 07/27/2020
ConnectSuite Inc.:
The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8315

7798 60. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/22/2020 at 04:23 p.m. in
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : \/&—-\_4__/ @,‘A
—|>f‘ e S(.-lv\,s‘bf

(serr o

Address of Recipient : mes S MESOQUITE ST

NI CTRCES FES L FFTCS | s SSISTRes0r 1 TR eSS

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C2146650.12208225



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
APR 17 2020
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMCA452893

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8310 9833 30
NOTICE

GARY AND NICOLE DRESCHER : This Notice Affects the Claim(s)

288 S MESQUITE ST : Shown in the Block Below.
WICKENBURG; AZ 85390-2658 :

AMC452893
SPOCK

Additional Information Required

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which you located your
mining claims was withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated, March 27, 1943, for the
Hassayampa Project. Document 195, Order Providing for the Opening of Public Lands to
Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent — dated November 21, 1958, opened the land, subject to
stipulations, to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore, in order to hold this mining claim, you must agree to abide by the stipulations as set
forth in the Order. Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by
the stipulations, you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of
Agreement and return it to the BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which
the claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement
within the 30 day timeframe your claims will be forfeited and void.


http://www.bhn.gov/az/

If additional information is required, please contact REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

ELe s ik

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



~ UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 04/27/2020
ConnectSuite Inc.:
The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8310

9833 30. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 04/24/2020 at 02:29 p.m. in
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390. The scanned irr(?gﬁof the recipient information is provided below.

e )y onen

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient : ; & <~ < A

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C2031188.11574455



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/21/2019

Box Number= AZ15074
N0 OO0 0 OO

Claim Begin-End: AMC452893-AMC452893

3 Transfers

WA azrs07e.s  amcaszsso-aucasasss



NO
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FOUND
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Run Date/Time: 8/21/2019

CBS Receipt: 4537152
Agency Tracking ID: 1566253159

Assessment Year:

Paid On: 8/19/2019

Claim Name

BOOT TAC

CROWN ROYAL 2
ROLLING ROCK

BADGER FLAT

WORM HOLE

GILA MONSTER

SKUNK 20

BEEN PICKIN

LITTLE FLICKER

SPOCK

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal
(by Date Paid)

BLM Serial No

AMC425584
AMC445623
AMC450565
AMC452280
AMC452281
AMC452282
AMC452283
AMC452638
AMC452639

AMC452893

Lead File No
AMC425584

AMC445623
AMC450565
AMC452280
AMC452280
AMC452280
AMC452280
AMC452638
AMC452638

AMC452893

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Number of BLM Serial Nr:
Total Amount Paid: $1,980.00

Page 182 Of 184

Printed For Lead File # AMC452893

Amount Paid

$165.00
$330.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00

$330.00



Receipt Page 47 of 75

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4537152
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4658070
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2019

CUSTOMER:
GERRY L DRESCHER
288 S.MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / nja-  1980.00

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC452280/S 1980.00

TOTAL: $1,980.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
1 AMOUNT: 1980.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/19/2019

NAME: GERRY L DRESCHER
288 S.MESQUITE ST
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0462 AUTH CODE: 052118

NAME ON
CARD: GERRY L DRESCHER

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT
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NO
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FOUND
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MINING CLAIM STATUS=EPORT
Data Entered: Q/} <{/ 9() /?

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIALNUMBER:  AMC _ 7S Z 253 i amc NI Lj)

MTP Checked By: _ 44—

X

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: ' CHARGES:
LODE Processing Fee @ $20= $ W
/ PLACER Location Fee @ $37= _§ 57
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155= $ =7/
/l
MILL SITE Add’l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = S
TUNNEL SITE susToTAL $ Zp 7~
TOTAL ACREAGE: 4O Per Claim Other Fees  §
lacer Gl Other Fees §
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 2 TOTAL S
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ \/] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: ves [ \/( No[ ]
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T_ 8N R Sy see |
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
BLM[ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] ‘SUBJ TOPL359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]
SPUTESTATE:  N/A[ ] SX[ ] PX[ ]| OTHER [ ]
SRHA[ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land?  VYes [ ] No[ ]
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A[ ]
COMMENTS/STATUS: - VoIib[ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ 1] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]
OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

k*******************HNAL ADJUDK:AT'ON********************

DATE INITIALS

—_—_—



1 HEW

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM :cn> = -
-3
] Amendment  BLM Serial # | Z = =
S , . >< 1 “_3 ]
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 9 POCIK L BLM U =i
. "y Date ; r_r"\ﬁ
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp ~ > 2 o
(5&""! D“C&d’\&( whose current mailing % =1
. > N O
address is_2_§3 3. MCSQ-U\‘('Q_, S'f. % m
Wicken bma_) Az 35340
The general course of this claim is NQ[.‘E‘! to Sov A and itis situated in_ YAVAPAT
County, Arizona. This claim is {520 feet in length and _13 2.0 _ fest in width.

"‘ 9) . Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monurnent on which this location notice is
posted at the _N_u_ corner of the claim approximately |3’LO feetin 3 L& E direction to the
EB&I end line and 1920 feetin 2 Due, S direction to the QoUW __ end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monumen}t on which this notice is posted is situated within Section l . Township
3 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the folllowing quarter section(s),
I { )
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) S/ . OF SW /‘l OF N E 4{ /‘;é SGCTION |
3N SwW Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanant monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as fo{lows::ml_s (&, 'm;\ ’os Lo \ 1 t___E
ond 1980 gr Due N _of usesS 2. _To NW [ecation Post

[ [ P
Eron Logghgn ( Lg m 1S {220 5 +3522_E_The above infarmation is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this __ 4= ___day of_Febuary 20\
B4 LOCATOR(s) [J AGENT

Print Name(s) GCers L Drescher hﬁﬁc&\ﬁ(/

I
Signature(s) Form MCF102
: Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizons Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

EbOZSHONY



MINING CLAI MAP
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1. The above map depicts tha SYOCV\ mining cliint, wiuch s lecatad in Section (&)
l ., Townehip 8 N  Range _ 5 _}_';,,_, Gl and Sait River Base and Marivian,
YAVA PA p County, Arizona. Tota! claim acresge le HO ACRE S
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Form MCKIGi
Reviead july 2014
This form 15 svailable Hom the Areees Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Date and Time Run:
4/8/2020 1:52:17 PM Page 1 of 1
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Case Recordation
Geographic Report with Land

Meridian Township Range Section is equal to 14 0080N 0050W 001
and Admin State is equal to AZ

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Date and Time Run:
4/8/2020 1:49:32 PM

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
380913

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
380913

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
380913

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
293200

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
293200

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

Total Case Acres:

Casetype
293200

Admin State:
Geo State:
Serial Number:

AZ
AZ
AZA 024196

1.000

Case Disp
CLOSED

AZ
AZ
AZA 024542

1.000

Case Disp
CLOSED

AZ
AZ
AZA 024604

1.000

Case Disp
CLOSED

Az
AZ
AZA 029147

1.000

Case Disp
CLOSED

AZ
AZ
AZA 031481

1.000

Case Disp
CLOSED

AZ
AZ
AZA 031568

1.000

Case Disp
EXPIRED

AZ
Az
AZA 031569

Mer
14

Mer
14

Mer
14

Mer
14

Mer
14

Mer
14

Twp
0080N

Twp
0080N

Twp
0080N

Twp
0080N

Twp
0080N

Twp
0080N

Rng
0050W

Rng
0050W

Rng
0050w

Rng
0050w

Rng
0050W

Rng
0050W

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation

Geographic Report with Land

Sec
001

Sec
001

Sec
001

Sec
001

Sec
001

Sec
001

Sur Type
ALIQ

Sur Type
FF

Sur Type
FF

Sur Type
FF

Sur Type
FF

Sur Type
FF

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

Sur Nr

Sur Nr

Sur Nr

Sur Nr

Sur Nr

Sur Nr

Suf

Suf

Suf

Suf

Suf

Suf

Subdivision
SE,NE;

Subdivision
PORTION OF;

Subdivision
PORTION OF;

Subdivision
PORTION OF;

Subdivision
PORTION OF;

Subdivision
PORTION OF;

Page 1 of 2

Pending Action

Pending Action

Pending Action

Pending Action

Pending Action

Pending Action



Date and Time Run:
4/8/2020 1:49:32 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Case Recordation

Page 2 of 2

Total Case Acres: 1.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
293200 CLOSED 14 0080N 0050W 001 FF PORTION OF;
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 031769
Total Case Acres: 1.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
293200 CLOSED 14 0080N 0050W 001 FF PORTION OF;
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 031798
Total Case Acres: 1.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
293200 CLOSED 14 0080N 0050W 001 FF PORTION OF;
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZA 037344
Total Case Acres: 1.000
Casetype Case Disp Mer Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
380913 AUTHORIZED 14 0080N 0050W 001 FF SE;
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ
Serial Number: AZAR 0034626
Total Case Acres: 26.550
Casetype Case Disp Mer Twp Rng Sec Sur Type Sur Nr Suf Subdivision Pending Action
286202 AUTHORIZED 14 0080N 0050W 001 ALIQ SENW,E2S5W;
LOTS 3;

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWN§I=H|J 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

YAVAPAI/MARICOPA COUNTY

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

|: 245013 2260 |2 245411 2449 [4 2451 T3 2961 T2 245311 2418 Wl oa1a ' 3 2435 2 2as9 ! 1 oasa]|® 249913 2508 12 2518 11 25.27 |4 252673 2506 T2 2504 11 2528 |4 254613 255012 257311 2547
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